

Meeting: Board of Managers Meeting date: 12/14/2023 Agenda Item #: 7.2

Item type: Consent

Title: Recognition of Cassandra Ordway's Service on MCWD's Citizens Advisory Committee

Prepared by: Name: Samantha Maul

Phone: 952-641-4518

smaul@minnehahacreek.org

Summary:

The attached resolution recognizes Cassandra Ordway's service and expresses the Board of Managers' gratitude for her time on the Minnehaha Creek Watershed District Citizens Advisory Committee.



RESOLUTION

Resolution number: 23-075 Title: Recognition of Cassandra Ordway's Service on the MCWD Citizens Advisory Committee WHEREAS, Cassandra Ordway has served on the Minnehaha Creek Watershed District (MCWD) Citizens Advisory Committee (CAC) from 2017 to 2023; and WHEREAS, during her time of service she has provided consistent leadership and critical input on the CAC, contributing to the success of the District's projects and initiatives; and WHEREAS, Cassy has served as a community contact in the upper watershed, particularly throughout the development of the Long Lake Creek Roadmap, which identifies shared water resource project opportunities in the subwatershed; and WHEREAS, she has demonstrated a strong commitment to natural resource stewardship by serving as a liaison between MCWD and the Long Lake Creek Waters Association; and Cassy has supported the organization as it worked to align and deliver its vision of a Balanced WHEREAS, Urban Ecology to the watershed's communities; WHEREAS, her presence and contribution to the organization will be missed by the Board and staff. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Minnehaha Creek Watershed District Board of Managers: hereby formally acknowledges Cassandra Ordway's contribution to the organization and expresses its deep gratitude and thanks for her service. Resolution Number 23- 075 was moved by Manager ______, seconded by Manager _____. Motion to adopt the resolution ___ ayes, ___ nays, ___abstentions. Date: 12/14/2023

Date:

Secretary